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Penns Valley
Livestock

Centre Hall, Pa.
Tneaday,Sept.l6

Report suppliedby Auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 37.85-40.75; Cutters 35.50-
37.50; Canners 31.00-34.75; Shells
30.00.

Heifers: Good 53.50-55.80;
Commercial 40.00-46.50.

Steers: Choice 57.85-60.00;
Good 50.50-54.00; Standard 44.00-
48.50.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday,Sept. 15
Report supplied by auction

Holstein Hfr. Calves 55.0061.00.
Veal Calves 65.0079.00.
Vealer Bull Calves 60.0069.00.
SlaughterCalves 48.0052.00.
Grassers& Feeders 38.0050.00.
Lambs 50.0074.00.
Sheep 18.00-30.00.
Hogs, 200to 250 48.0054.50.
Sows 42.0050.00.
Boars 38.0044.00.
Pigs Each 18.0045.00.

. Heifers 37.0043.75.
Steers Med. 38.0044.00.
Steers, feeder 40.0055.00.
Bulls 43.0051.25.
Cows, utility 38.00-40.75.
Cows, fat 36.0038.00.
Cows, medium 34.0036.00.
Cows, poor orsmall 28.0033.00.
Cattle Marketreal good.
Calf Market steady.
Horses None.
Ponies to 90.00.
Goats each 12.0038.00.
Remarks: Real activemarket on

all livestock.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Sept. 18,1986

Report Suppliedby USDA

Bulls: Good 45.5047.10.
Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.

large frame 51.00-58.00; 300-500
lbs. small frame 46.00-51.00; 500-
700 lbs. large frame 44.00-48.00;
500-700 lbs. small frame 44.00-
49.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 62.00-
76.00; Good 54.00-61.00; Standard
43.00-51.00; Utility 37.0042.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 70.00-81.00;
Heifers 61.0070.00.

Hogs: 56.5058.75.
Sows: 46.50-51.50.
Boars: 40.0041.50.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head

30.0035.00; 3035 lbs. per head
35.0044.00; 35-50 lbs. per head
44.0051.00.

Lambs: 67.0071.00.
Goats per head: 12.0028.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4, mostly 3 950-1150 lbs.

Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each
Month.

livestock morket and auction news
59.00-60.00, part load 60.50; 875-950
lbs. 58.09-59.50. Mixed good and
choice 2-3 900-1100 lbs. 56.00-59.00.
Good 2-351.00-56.00.Comparedwith last week’s close

slaughter steers opened steady to
.50 higher and closed steady to
weak. Slaughter heifers closed
firm to .50 higher except good
heifers weak to 1.00 lower. Cows
closed steady to weak, instances
1.00 lower. Bulls mostly 1.00 lower.
Bulk of receipts Monday with not
enough sales of any class Wed-
nesday for a market test. Supply
mainly good to average choice
slaughter steers and heifers with
7% cows. Estimated receipts this
week 1650 as compared with actual
receipts of 1774 a week and 1585 a
year ago.

COWS: Breaking utility 2-3 33.00-
35.00. Cutter and boning utility 1-2
33.00-37.00,few high dressing 37.00-
39.00. Canner and low cutter 30.00-
34.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1500-2050 lbs.
44.00-50.00; 1300-1500 lbs. 43.00-
45.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1050-1250 lbs. 59.50-
60.50, load 61.00; 975-1050 lbs. 58.50-
60.00. Mixed good and choice 2-3
1000-1200 lbs. 56.0059.00. Good 2-3
52.00-57.00. Mixed good and choice
2-3 holsteins 1300-1425 lbs. 52.25-
53.75. Part load standard and good
2-3holsteins 1090 lbs. 48.00.

MorrisonCove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Sept 15,1988

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 220. STEERS: H.

Choice & Prime 60.50d2.75, Choice
59.00-60.25; Good 55.00d8.75;
Standard 42.50-51.25. HEIFERS:
Choice 56.50-58.25, Good 47.50d4.25.
COWS: Utility & Commercial
40.25-42.75; Cutters 36.5040.00;
Canner & Low Cutter 30.50-37.26.

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• Managed Account
• Commodity Options

Call Forney Longenecker,
Commodities InvestmentExecutive, [fhman
At (717) 295-8914 BROTHERS

SHEARSON
LEHMAN BROTHERS WliM
29E. King St.
Lancaster, PA 17603 •

ATTENTION FARMERS
EVERY MONDAY

HATFIELD PACKING CO. and
MOYER PACKING CO.

Will Receive Your
Hogs and Cattle at the

DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
RD 4, Danville, PA

• We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12Noon
every Monday. Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately.

• We will also accept your sows &boars.
• Your cattle will be received from 12:30 to 5 P.M.

We will either pay you for your cattle immediately
or you may sell them dressed weight.

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deducted from your check.

• You may call our office Monday morning and we
will be able to tell you the base price for hogs for
the day.

MELVIN M. LEHMAN • Owner
Danville Buying Station

Phone: 717-275-2880

BULLOCKS: Good & Choice 48.50-
52.75. BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1
43.5047.25. FEEDER CATTLE:
Steers Good 56.50-64.50; Standard
42.00- Bulls Good 54.0042.50,
Standard 35.00-51.00. Heifers Good
51.00- Standard 37.5047.50.

CALVES 261; Vealers Prime
None; Choice 65.00-71.00; Good
57.50-61.00; Standard & Good 50.00-
56.00; 90-110 lbs. 45.0060.00; 65-90
lbs. 37.5044.50; Holstein bulls 90-
135 lbs. 60.00-93.00; Holstein
Heifers 90-130 lbs. 47.0060.00.

HOGS 97. Barrows & Gilts US
No. 1-2 210-250 lb. 60.5062.00; US
No. 16210-260 lb.58.0060.00.

SOWS: US No. 1650.0066.50.
FEEDER PIGS 37: US No. 16

2065 lbs. 27.5041.00 per head, No.
16 35601b5. 44.0061.00 per head.

SHEEP 7: Slaughter lambs
Choice 90-120 lbs. 64.0067.50; SI.
Ewes 12.00-27.00.

GOATS 11:15.00-11.00per hd.

CRIPPLED AND
DISABLED

Cows, Steers & Bulls
For Slaughter Under

USDA Inspection

-Call Wayne Taylor-
-717-866-6289
215-286-9400

Lebanon, Berks,
Lancaster & Chester

Counties

ANNOUNCING

take a
closer look!

j£ i|j^

KICIA# ffi*****
.

The Livestock Cooperative Auction Market ispleased
to announce that beginning on September 23,1986 a
new added event at the auction will be a hay, straw

i and ear corn sale. This sale will be held each week
I and will start promptly at 11:00 AM. Sales will be by
weight (certified weight slips required) or by the bale.
Persons interested in buying or selling may receive
information by contacting the Livestock Cooperative
Auction Market, located on Stiger Street, Hacketts-
town, NJ at 201-852-0444 during regular business
hours.
' Call today
I V

TOP PRICES
FOR DOWN, CRIPPLED

AND AS IS
COWS, BULLS & STEERS

SlaughteredUnder
Federal Inspection

Paid On Dressed Weight
TomMulvaney

Livestock Trucking
(201) 454-4247

HANDLING:
Warren, Hunterdon, Sussex

AndSomerset Counties,New Jersey

Northampton,
Lehigh AndParts \ m
Of Carbon, Monroe )n if'js

&Schuylkill Counties

INPENNA:


